
2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

75.54

19.98
80.02

80.07
5.16

35.09
64.91

62.40
2.51

14.77
85.23

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 83.15 11.36 5.49

21,990

4,296
3,816

13,878
23,173

51.31

48.69 57.28

42.72

62.47

37.53

46.24

53.76

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.80

4.20

100.00

17.99
82.01

100.00
24.58

6.98
0.04

37.02

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,081
5,786

11,660
15,952
11,990

7,112
4,384
1,821

13,317
27,942
17,446 13,506

24,583
10,614

3,940
3,359
2,703

1.81
9.68

19.50
26.68
20.05
11.90

7.33

29.18

3.05

46.74
22.27

0.66
7.71

19.84
28.36

12.52
6.92

7.03
18.64
17.99
19.03
12.20

9.06

27.55
50.14
21.65

36.62
31.22
25.13

Carroll County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.48

59,786
11,943
47,843

45,163
2,680

44,468
6,568

37,900
2,295

35,605

15,318
5,375
9,943

9,558
385

45,163 37,552

17,364

3,356
3,195

10,813
20,188

5,132

3,206

595
462

2,149
1,926

2,479

1,420

345
159
916

1,059

62,406
59,786
49,028
10,758

2,620
644

177

183
1

970

24.62
6.76

59,786 49,028

325
3,781
9,725

13,905

Total

6,137
3,394
1,083

10,758

756
2,005
1,935
2,047

975
10,678 1,312

990
738

21.78

2.21
9.20
6.86

645

Jurisdiction: 013



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

70.63

24.33
75.67

76.50
5.87

45.86
54.14

51.75
2.39

17.64
82.36

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 78.98 14.91 6.11

11,600

2,539
2,097
6,964
9,453
44.90

55.10 61.46

38.54

67.47

32.53

52.27

47.73

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.36

4.64

100.00

25.69
74.31

100.00
34.50

6.82
0.00

27.20

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

821
3,882
6,425
7,448
4,930
2,988
2,218
1,097

6,303
12,378
10,307 7,544

10,073
4,317

2,763
2,305
1,986

2.75
13.02
21.55
24.99
16.54
10.02

7.44

34.58

3.68

41.52
21.14

0.98
11.00
23.05
27.38

10.20
6.77

7.88
18.87
17.21
18.06
12.04

9.52

34.06
45.47
19.49

36.08
30.10
25.94

Carroll County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.04

29,809
7,253

22,556

21,053
1,503

22,738
4,010

18,728
1,334

17,394

7,071
3,243
3,828

3,659
169

21,053 16,627

8,691

1,905
1,722
5,064
7,936

3,139

2,118

430
292

1,396
1,021

1,287

791

204
83

504
496

31,261
29,809
22,152

7,657
1,452

501

86

99
0

395

25.55
5.92

29,809 22,152

218
2,437
5,107
6,065

Inside PFA

2,259
1,499

559

7,657

603
1,445
1,318
1,383

729
4,008 922

719
538

18.09

2.52
9.39
7.03

371

Jurisdiction: 013



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

80.43

15.65
84.35

83.81
4.42

25.85
74.15

71.53
2.62

11.77
88.23

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 86.79 8.27 4.94

10,390

1,757
1,719
6,914

13,720
56.91

43.09 52.77

47.23

54.59

45.41

41.45

58.55

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.25

3.75

100.00

10.34
89.66

100.00
12.24

7.19
0.09

49.23

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

260
1,904
5,235
8,504
7,060
4,124
2,166

724

7,014
15,564

7,139 5,962
14,510

6,297

1,177
1,054

717

0.87
6.35

17.46
28.37
23.55
13.76

7.23

23.81

2.42

51.92
23.40

0.40
5.00

17.18
29.17

14.43
7.05

4.93
18.06
19.90
21.41
12.58

7.93

22.18
53.99
23.43

37.96
33.99
23.12

Carroll County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.93

29,977
4,690

25,287

24,110
1,177

21,730
2,558

19,172
961

18,211

8,247
2,132
6,115

5,899
216

24,110 20,925

8,673

1,451
1,473
5,749

12,252

1,993

1,088

165
170
753
905

1,192

629

141
76

412
563

31,145
29,977
26,876

3,101
1,168

143

91

84
1

575

23.46
7.79

29,977 26,876

107
1,344
4,618
7,840

Outside PFA

3,878
1,895

524

3,101

153
560
617
664

246
6,670 390

271
200

24.82

1.95
8.74
6.45

274

Jurisdiction: 013




